
Marland Heights 5K (8/21/15)-  Weirton, WV 

Name   Age Sex Time 

1. Josh Boggs  33 M 17:57 

2. Cody Divecchio  17 M 19:36 

3. Carl Kondrach  43 M 20:57 

4. Kevin Schrader  39 M 21:18 

5. Ron Riter  47 M 22:23 

6. Jimmy Mezzore  16 M 22:50 

7. Scott Holdren  46 M 22:55 

8. Bill Yoho  21 M 22:56 

9. Jamie Artman  35 F 22:57 

10. Christina Rush  36 F 22:59 

11. Chris Deany  33 M 23:03 

12. Hazel Virtue  47 F 23:07 

13. Justin Horstman 23 M 23:20 

14. John Davis  65 M 23:21 

15. Chris Graziani  20 M 23:25 

16. Dan Dankovchik  51 M 23:39 

17. Ron Bolster  50 M 23:45 

18. Carrie Whitecotton 38 F 23:47 

19. Jason Yanda  36 M 23:56 

20. Ben Bowlen  42 M 24:02 

21. Bruce Harris  61 M 24:09 

22. Kevin Yost  51 M 24:14 

23. Michael Heaven 50 M 24:27 

24. Olivia Arneault  15 F 24:30 

25. Doug Finton  53 M 24:36 

26. Frank Mastroianni 21 M 25:07 

27. Dan Yost  13 M 25:08 

28. Berrie Hart  65 F 25:12 

29. Kyle McAfee  16 M 25:26 

30. Christian Bergame 15 M 25:29 

31. Alexis Virtue  20 F 25:31 

32. Hunter Midcap  12 M 25:35 

33. Doug Midcap  53 M 25:57 

34. Bryce Craig  15 M 26:01 

35. Celeste DiVecchio 12 F 26:02 

36. Kennedy Quinlan 14 F 26:07 

37. Craig Rush  39 M 26:12 

38. David Bobenko  16 M 26:31 



39. Mike Adams  50 M 26:37 

40. Eric Carter  43 M 26:47 

41. Daniel Bolster  9 M 26:49 

42. Ken Boyer  37 M 27:03 

43. John Cottrill  46 M 27:12 

44. John Polverini  30 M 27:16 

45. Jamie Stewart  22 F 27:17  

46. Courtney Tokas  36 F 27:58 

47. Holly Pate  51 F 28:03 

48. Tiffany Rilar  32 F 28:06 

49. Matt Hensley  23 M 28:14 

50. Rich Puskavich  64 M 28:33 

51. Becky Hostetter  43 F 30:07 

52. Kristine Midcap  46 F 30:16 

53. Jordan Palmer  16 F 30:34 

54. David Wanch  55 M 30:59 

55. Crissy Boyer  38 M 31:14 

56. Carmie Biasi  19 F 31:35 

57. Rose Bergsma  13 F 31:38 

58. Glen Cork  67 M 31:42 

59. Matt Colflesh  41 M 32:43 

60. Sono Kolanko  56 F 32:52 

61. Madeline Boisos 17 F 32:53 

62. Jessie Colflesh  32 F 33:05 

63. Meghan Finton  21 F 33:12 

64. Samantha Lawrence 27 F 33:45 

65. Julie Biasi  47 F 33:53 

66. Blake Headen  48 M 33:54 

67. Ross Dulaney  66 M 34:26 

68. Kathy White  60 F 34:59 

69. Teddy Glyptis  7 M 35:06 

70. Michael DiCarlantonic 27 M 35:08 

71. Luke Myers  30 M 35:08 

72. Janna LaMantia  31 F 35:15 

73. Angela Myers  30 F 35:16 

74. Stephanie Myers  27 F 35:16 

75. Jacob Myers  28 M 35:16 

76. Amanda Duckworth 24 F 35:40 

77. Colby Westman  26 F 35:40 

78. Hope Bergsma  17 F 35:47 

79. Dawn Bergsma  43 F 35:47 

80. Hannah Hinerman 19 F 39:07 



81. Madison Campa 17 F 39:27 

82. Beth Burgey  37 F 40:52 

83. Kenneth Hupe  66 M 41:13 

Overall Male       Overall Female 

1. Josh Boggs  (1) 17:57   1.     Jamie Artman (9) 22:57 

2. Cody DiVecchio  (2) 19:36   2.     Christina Rush (10) 22:59 

3. Carl Kondrach  (3) 20:57   3.     Hazel Virtue (12) 23:07 

19-Under Male       19-Under Female 

1. Jimmy Mezzore  (6) 22:50   1.     Olivia Arneault (24) 24:30 

2. Dan Yost  (27) 25:08   2.     Celeste DiVecchio (35) 26:02 

3. Kyle McAfee   (29) 25:26   3.     Kennedy Quinlan (36) 26:07 

20-29 Male       20-29 Female 

1. Bill Yoho  (8) 22:56   1.     Alexis Virtue (31) 25:31 

2. Justin Herstman (13) 23:20   2.     Jamie Stewart (45) 27:17 

3. Chris Grazioni  (15) 23:25   3.     Meghan Finton (63) 33:12 

30-39 Male       30-39 Female 

1. Kevin Schrader  (4) 21:18   1.     Carrie Whitecotton (18) 23:47 

2. Chris Deany  (11) 23:03   2.     Courtney Tokas (46) 27:58 

3. Jason Yanda  (19) 23:56   3.     Tiffany Rilar (48) 28:06 

40-49 Male       40-49 Female 

1. Ron Riter  (5) 22:23   1.     Becky Hostetter (51) 30:07 

2. Scott Holdren  (7) 22:55   2.     Kristie Midcap (52) 30:16 

3. Ben Bowlen  (20) 24:02   3.     Julie Biasi  (65) 33:53 

50-59 Male       50-59 Female 

1. Dan Dankovchik  (16) 23:39   1.     Holly Pate  (47) 28:03 

2. Ron Bolster  (17) 23:45   2.     Sono Kolanko (60) 32:52 

3. Kevin Yost  (22) 24:14 

60-Up Male       60-Up Female 

1. John Davis  (14) 23:21   1.     Berrie Hart  (28) 25:12 

2. Bruce Harris  (21) 24:09   2.     Kathy Whote (68) 34:59 

3. Rich Puskavich  (50) 28:33 

 



2-Mile Fitness Walk 

Name   Age Sex  

1. George Macek  63 M 

2. Jamie Wheat  35 F 

3. Rachael Schrader 35 F 

4. Eric Schrader  37 M 

5. Brandy Puskavich 36 F 

6. Gene Schrader  68 M 

7. Eldon Cottrill  8 M 

8. Matt Herring  43 M 

9. Tiffany   39 F 

10. Terri Binkoski  52 F 

11. Lucia Bergsma  10 F 

12. Francis Bergsma 6 M 

13. Deborah Puskavich 60 F 

14. Rose   42 F 

15. Ryle Cottrill  10 F 

16. Stephanie Glyptis 37 F 

17. Karen Highfield  63 F 

18. Jerry Shumate  54 M 

19. Cindy Tournay  43 F 

20. Amy Robinson  35 F 

21. Emma’lee Magnone 7 F 

22. Faith Magnone  38 F 

23. Michelle Kendall 44 F 

24. Kim Wood  49 F 

35-Under      36-Up 

 Name   Age Sex  Name   Age Sex 

1. Jamie Wheat  35 F  1.     George Macek 63 M 

2. Rachel Schrader  35 F  2.     Eric Schrader 37 M 

3. Eldon Cottrill  6 M  3.     Brandy Puskavich 36 F 

4. Lucia Bergsma  10 F  4.     Gene Schrader 68 M 

5. Francis Bergsman 6 M  5.     Matt Herring 43 M 

6. Rylie Cottrill  10 F  6.     Tiffany  39 F 

 

 


